The Tribunal noted that the Applicant needed leave from the Supreme Court to 

proceed against the Respondent’s Estate; and  

10. Mr. Williams informed the Tribunal that the Respondent’s husband is willing and 

has agreed to pay to the Applicant One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

($1,800.00) as final settlement, the payment to be made in three payments, the 

First Payment to be made in October; the Second Payment in November and the 

Third and Final Payment in December on behalf of his deceased wife, 

notwithstanding he has no legal obligation to do so at this juncture; and 

11. The Applicant agreed to the settlement for the One Thousand Eight Hundred 

Dollars ($1,800.00) and informed the Tribunal that she no longer wishes to pursue 

this matter; and 

AND THIS IS THE DECISION OF THIS TRIBUNAL  

DATED THIS, October 15, 2025